

07.07.2025
Item No.66+67
Ct. No.446
RP

CRA 306 of 2015
+
IA No.CRAN 2 of 2016, CRAN 3 of 2019
With
CRA 453 of 2015

1. None appears on behalf of either side. However, from the order dated 1st July, 2022 it appears that Ms. Debjani Sahu, learned advocate was appointed on behalf of the State. It further appears that report of service of administrative notice issued earlier was also not received in the year 2022. Let Administrative Notice be issued upon the parties through the concerned police station informing that the matter shall be taken up for hearing very shortly.
2. Department is directed to submit a compliance report regarding service of notice upon the parties.
3. Let the matter be listed in the Combined Monthly List of August 2025.

[CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.]