

12.08.2025
Item Nos.46 & 47
Ct. No. 446
KS

C.R.A. 306 of 2015
With
I.A. No. CRAN 2 of 2016 (Old No. CRAN 3153 of 2016)
With
I.A. No. CRAN 3 of 2019 (Old No. CRAN 2649 of 2019)

In the matter of: **Bhudeb Chaudhuri @ Bhudeb Chowdhury**
..... Appellant

+

C.R.A. 453 of 2015
In the matter of: **Nurul Islam**
.....Appellant

1. None appears on behalf of the parties.
2. On perusal of the report it reveals that the Administrative Notice was sent, however, no compliance report has yet been received to that effect, as of now and department is directed to file the compliance report on the next date of hearing.
3. Let both the matters be listed in the Combined Monthly List of September, 2025 when the compliance report be filed.
4. All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)