

12.02.2026
Item No.18 & 19.
Ct. No. 34
nb

CRA 306 of 2015
With
CRAN 2 of 2016(Old No. CRAN 3153 of 2016)
+
CRAN 3 of 2019 (Old No. CRAN 2649 of 2019)

In the matter of: **Bhudeb Chaudhuri @ Bhudeb Chowdhury**
..... appellant.

With
In the matter of : **Nurul Islam**
..... appellant.

Mr. Sekhar Kumar Basu, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Antarikhya Basu,
Mr. Sayan Mukherjee,
Ms. Mayurakshi Saha,
.... For the appellant(In CRA 306 of 2015).
Mr. Sumanta Ganguly,
.... For the appellant(in CRA 453 of 2015)
Mr. Saryati Dutta,
.... For the State.

In Re. CRA 306 of 2015

1. On the ground of learned senior advocate, the matter is adjourned and be listed in the Monthly List of April 2026.

In Re. CRA 453 of 2015

2. Mr. Sumanta Ganguly, learned advocate has been engaged as an advocate to represent the appellant by the High Court Legal Services Committee, Calcutta.
3. The department is directed to serve copy of the paper book to the learned advocate for the appellant.
4. The matter be listed in the Monthly List of April 2026.
5. All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)