

06.05.2026
Item No.291 & 292
Ct. No. 34
nb

CRA 306 of 2015
With
IA No. CRAN 2 of 2016(old CRAN 3153 of 2016)
+
CRAN 3 of 2019(CRAN No. 2649 of 2019)

In the matter of: **Bhudeb Chaudhuri @ Bhudeb Chowdhury.**

..... appellant.

With
CRA 453 of 2015

In the matter of: **Nurul Islam**

.... appellant

Mr. Sekhar Kumar Basu, Sr. Adv,
Mr. A. Basu,

....for the appellant.

Mr. Sumanta Ganguly

.... For the appellant(Legal Aid Service)

1. Learned advocate for the appellant is present today.
2. None appears on behalf of the State because of non-availability of learned counsel to represent the State, and accordingly the matter cannot be taken up for hearing.
3. However, for the ends of justice, let the matter be listed in the Monthly List of June, 2026.

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)